

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 727 OF 2019

Mr. Kailas Ganapat Kute And Ors.Appellant

V/S

Shri. Khandoba Devasthan And Ors.Respondent

Mr. Vaant Kadam i/b. Yuvraj P Narvankar For Appellant

None for Resp.

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 1st July, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Appellant , Stand over to 16/07/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)