

rsk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.727 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1043 OF 2019

Mr. Kailas Ganapat Kute And

Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Shri. Khandoba Devasthan And

Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj P. Narvankar (Through VC) a/w. Ms. Radhika Kurdukar, for
the Appellants.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 24 NOVEMBER 2025

P. C.:

1. List this matter on 20 January 2026.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next date.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]