

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.01.21
11:37:14 +0530

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

**FIRST APPEAL NO.727 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1043 OF 2019**

Kailas Ganpat Kute & Ors.

...Appellants

V/s.

Khandoba Devasthan & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj P. Narvankar for the Appellant.

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 20 January 2026**

PC. :

1. The appeal is already admitted to come up for hearing in regular course.
2. Meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant, if he so desire, to take out appropriate application to bring new trustees on record.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)