

Digitally  
signed by  
SNEHA  
JAYPRAKASH  
BANG  
Date:  
2026.03.18  
11:28:37  
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 727 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1043 OF 2019**

Kailas Ganapat Kute & Ors.

....Appellants/Applicants

**Versus**

Shri. Khandoba Devasthan & Ors.

....Respondents

---

Ms. Rutuja Bhor i/b. Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for the Appellants/Applicants.  
None for Respondents.

---

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.  
DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. List this on 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.
2. Ad-interim granted to continue till the next date of hearing.

**[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]**